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Nikon Group Companies

Domestic Companies

Name

Address

Telephone

Main Business

Mito Nikon Precision
Corporation¥*2

Zao Nikon Co., Ltd.*

Sendai Nikon Precision
Corporation¥*3

Tochigi Nikon Precision Co., Ltd.*

Nikon Tec Corporation>

Tochigi Nikon Corporation’

Sendai Nikon Corporation®
Nikon Imaging Japan Inc.*
Kurobane Nikon Co., Ltd.*

Nikon Instech Co., Ltd.*

Hikari Glass Co., Ltd.*
Nikon Optical Shop Co., Ltd.
Nikon Vision Co., Ltd.*

Nikon Engineering Co., Ltd.’

Nikon Systems Inc.*

Nikon Business service Co., Ltd.*

Nikon Tsubasa Inc.
Nikon-Essilor Co., Ltd.
Nikon-Trimble Co., Ltd.

Nikon and Essilor International
Joint Research Center Co., Ltd.

As of July 20, 2009

4500, Sugaya, Naka, Ibaraki 311-0194

20, Shin-oyoke, Miya, Zao-machi, Katta-gun,
Miyagi 989-0701

289, Aza-hara, Tako, Natori, Miyagi 981-1221

760, Midori, Otawara, Tochigi 324-8520

5-21, Katsushima 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0012

770, Midori, Otawara, Tochigi 324-8625

2717, Aza-hara, Tako, Natori, Miyagi 981-1221
4-1, Shibaura 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023
1434, Kurobanemuko-machi, Otawara, Tochigi 324-0241

6-3, Nishiohi 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-8601

38-8, Monenosato 2-chome, Yotsukaido, Chiba 284-0016
5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005
3-25, Futaba 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 142-0043

30-4, Tsuruya-cho 3-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama,
Kanagawa 221-0835

3-3, Minatomirai 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama,
Kanagawa 220-6116

6-3, Nishiohi 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0015

471, Nagaodai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama,
Kanagawa 244-8533

10-8, Ryogoku 2-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0026

16-2, Minamikamata 2-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 144-0035

KSP R&D Build. C10F-1032, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome,
Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 213-0012

*1 43" marks denote consolidated subsidiaries as of March 31, 2009.
*2 Mito Nikon Precision Corporation will be merged with Tochigi Nikon Precision Co.,Ltd. via a corporate separation and merger as of October 1, 2009.
*3 Sendai Nikon Precision Corporation will be merged with Zao Nikon Co.,Ltd. via a corporate separation and merger as of October 1, 2009.

+81-29-298-8111

+81-224-32-2336

+81-22-384-0018

+81-287-28-1177

+81-3-5762-8911

+81-287-28-1111

+81-22-384-0011
+81-3-3769-7900
+81-287-53-1111

+81-3-3773-1173

+81-43-422-5221

+81-3-3215-0725

+81-3-3788-7691

+81-45-320-1311

+81-45-682-0120

+81-3-3773-2122

+81-45-853-8454

+81-3-5600-3511

+81-3-5710-2598

+81-44-829-2603

Manufacture of devices for IC/LCD
steppers and scanners

Manufacture of devices for IC/LCD
steppers and scanners

Manufacture of devices for IC/LCD
steppers and scanners

Manufacture of IC steppers and scanners,
and lenses for IC/LCD steppers and
scanners

Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD
steppers and scanners, sales of used
steppers and scanners

Manufacture of interchangeable lenses
and optical lenses

Manufacture of cameras
Sales and servicing of cameras

Manufacture of objective lenses for
microscopes/measuring instruments/
semiconductor inspection equipment
and optical components

Sales, maintenance and servicing of
microscopes, measuring instruments
and semiconductor inspection equipment

Manufacture and sales of optical glass and
molded optical glass

Retail sales of ophthalmic frames and
lenses

Development, manufacture, sales and
servicing of sport optics products

Design, manufacture, and sales of
microprocessing systems and customized
microscopes

Development and support of computer
software

Employee welfare activities, procurement,
logistics, and activities related to
intellectual property

Processing, assembly and packing of

parts for optical instruments
Development, manufacture, sales and
servicing of ophthalmic lenses
Development, manufacture, sales and
servicing of surveying instruments

Research and Development in material,
optics and ophthalmic area



Overseas Companies

Name

Address

Telephone

Main Business

Nikon Americas Inc.*
Nikon Precision Inc.»

Nikon Research
Corporation of America*

Nikon Inc.¥
Nikon Instruments Inc.*

Nikon Canada Inc.*
Nikon Holdings Europe B.V.*
Nikon Precision Europe GmbH>*

Nikon Europe B.V.*
Nikon AG*

Nikon GmbH>*
Nikon U.K. Ltd.*
Nikon France S.A.S.

Nikon Nordic AB*
Nikon Kft.»
Nikon s.r.0.%

Nikon Polska Sp.z 0.0.%
Nikon (Russia) LLC.

Nikon Instruments
Europe B.V.%*

Nikon Instruments S.p.A.%*
Nikon Precision Korea Ltd.>
Nikon Precision Taiwan Ltd.*

Nikon Precision
Singapore Pte Ltd*

Nikon Precision
Shanghai Co., Ltd.*

Nikon Hong Kong Ltd.*
Nikon Singapore Pte Ltd*

Nikon (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.*

Nikon Imaging (China) Sales
Co., Ltd.*

Nikon Australia Pty Ltd»

Nikon India Private Limited

Nikon Imaging Korea Co., Ltd.*
Nikon (Thailand) Co., Ltd.*

Nikon Imaging (China)
Co., Ltd.*

Nikon International Trading
(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

Guang Dong Nikon Camera
Co., Ltd.

Hang Zhou Nikon Camera Co., Ltd.

Nikon Instruments (Shanghai)
Co., Ltd.

Nikon Instruments Korea
Co., Ltd.
Nanjing Nikon Jiangnan
Optical Instrument Co., Ltd.
As of July 20, 2009

1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.
1399 Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002-4107, U.S.A.

1399 Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002-4107, U.S.A.

1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.
1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.
1366 Aerowood Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 1C1
New Yorkstraat 66, 1175 RD Lijnden, The Netherlands
Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 3-5, 63225 Langen, Germany

New Yorkstraat 66, 1175 RD Lijnden, The Netherlands
Im Hanselmaa 10, CH-8132 Egg/ZH, Switzerland

Tiefenbroicher Weg 25, 40472 Dusseldorf, Germany

Nikon House 380 Richmond Road,

Kingston Upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5PR, U.K.

191, rue du Marché Rollay, 94504 Champigny sur Marne, Cedex, France

Rasundavéagen 12,8 tr, 169 67 Solna, Sweden
H-1047 Budapest, Foti Gt 56., Hungary
Kodanska 46, 100 10 Praha 10, The Czech Republic

ul. Postepu 14, 02-676 Warsaw, Poland

Bldg. 5, Office 503, 1 Derbenevsky pereulok, Moscow 115114, Russian Federation

Laan van Kronenburg 2, 1183 AS Amstelveen, The Netherlands

Via Meucci, n.59, 50041 Calenzano, Firenze, Italy

17-24 Singal-Dong, Yongin-Si, Giheung-Gu, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea

3F-1, 2, 3, 5 No. 28, Tai Yuen Street, Chu Pei City, Hsin Chu Hsien, Taiwan

29 Woodlands Industrial Park E1, #04-01/06
Northtech Building, Singapore 757716

Rm. 601 Xin Jin Qiao Tower, No. 28 Xin Jin Qiao Road,
Pudong New District, Shanghai 201206, China

Suite 1001, 10/F City Plaza One, 1111 King's Road, Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong
80 Anson Road, #10-01/02 Fuji Xerox Towers, Singapore 079907

11th Floor, Block A, Menara PKNS, No. 17, Jalan Yong Shook Lin, 46050
Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Room 01-04, 50th Floor, Raffles City, 268 Xi Zang Middle Road,
Shanghai 200001, China

Unit F1, Lidcombe Business Park, 3-29 Birnie Avenue, Lidcombe NSW 2141,
Australia

Plot No. 17 Sector 32, Institutional Area, Gurgaon 122002 Haryana India

12F The Chamber of Commerce & Industry Bldg., 45 4ga Namdaemunro,
Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-743 Korea

1/42 Moo 5, Rojana Industrial Park, Rojana Road, Tambol Kanham,
Amphur U-Thai, Ayutthaya 13210, Thailand

No. 11, Changjiang South Road, New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu 214028, China

7th Floor, Tower A, Shenzhen Zhongtianyuan Logistics Center,
Taohua Rd, Futian Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen 518038, China

Xiao-Bian The Second Industry Zone, Chang-An Town, Dong-Guan City,
Guang Dong Province, China

560 Xi-Xi Road, Hang-Zhou, China

24C, PUFA Tower, No. 588 Pudong South Road, Pudong New District,
Shanghai 200120, China

1F., Yuk-In B/D, 996-16, Daechi3-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea

9 Hengda Road Nanjing Economic & Technical Development Zone,
Nanjing 210038, China

* #37" marks denote consolidated subsidiaries as of March 31, 2009.

+1-631-547-4200

+1-650-508-4674

+1-650-508-4674

+1-631-547-4200

+1-631-547-8500

+1-905-625-9910

+31-20-4496-222

+49-6103-973-0

+31-20-4496-222
+41-43-277-27-00

+49-211-94-140
+44-20-8541-4440
+33-1-45-16-45-16
+46-8-594-109-00
+36-1-232-13-72
+420-267-15-45-60

+48-22-4608730
+7-495-663-7764
+31-20-4496-222

+39-55-3009601

+82-31-288-5601

+886-3-552-5888

+65-6367-4020

+86-21-5899-0266

+852-2882-3936
+65-6559-3618

+60-3-7809 3688

+86-21-6340-5188

+61-2-8748-5200

+91-124-4688-500

+82-2-6050-1800

+66-3533-1500

+86-510-8534-3223

+86-755-8282-1108

+86-769-8531-3915

+86-571-8502-1558
+86-21-5836-0050

+82-2-2186-8400

+86-25-8580-0009

Centralized supply, administration and
management of funds of affiliates in the U.S.

Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of IC
steppers and scanners

R&D for IC-related equipment

Import, sales and servicing of cameras

Import, sales, maintenance and servicing
of microscopes, measuring instruments and
semiconductor inspection equipment

Import, sales and servicing of cameras,
microscopes, and measuring instruments

Centralized supply, administration and
management of funds of affiliates in Europe

Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of IC
steppers and scanners

Import, sales and servicing of cameras

Import, sales and servicing of cameras,
microscopes, and measuring instruments

Import, sales and servicing of cameras,
microscopes, and measuring instruments

Import, sales and servicing of cameras,
microscopes, and measuring instruments

Import, sales and servicing of cameras,
microscopes, and measuring instruments

Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Import, sales and servicing of cameras

Import, sales and servicing of cameras,
microscopes, and measuring instruments

Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Import, sales and servicing of cameras

Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of
microscopes and measuring instruments

Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of
microscopes and measuring instruments

Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers
and scanners

Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers
and scanners

Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers
and scanners

Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers
and scanners

Import, sales and servicing of cameras

Import, sales and servicing of cameras,
microscopes, and measuring instruments

Support for sales and servicing of cameras,
microscopes, and measuring instruments

Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Import, sales and servicing of cameras

Import, sales and servicing of cameras,
maintenance and servicing of measuring
instruments

Import, sales and servicing of cameras

Manufacture of digital cameras, interchangeable
lenses and digital camera components

Manufacture of digital cameras and
digital camera components

Procurement of parts for digital cameras
Manufacture of digital camera components

Manufacture of digital camera components
Marketing, maintenance and servicing of
microscopes, measuring instruments

Sales, maintenance and servicing of
microscopes and measuring instruments
Manufacture of microscopes and objective
lenses for microscopes
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