Nikon Group Companies

Domestic Companies

Name	Address	Telephone	Main Business
Mito Nikon Precision Corporation☆*2	4500, Sugaya, Naka, Ibaraki 311-0194	+81-29-298-8111	Manufacture of devices for IC/LCD steppers and scanners
Zao Nikon Co., Ltd.☆	20, Shin-oyoke, Miya, Zao-machi, Katta-gun, Miyagi 989-0701	+81-224-32-2336	Manufacture of devices for IC/LCD steppers and scanners
Sendai Nikon Precision Corporation☆*³	289, Aza-hara, Tako, Natori, Miyagi 981-1221	+81-22-384-0018	Manufacture of devices for IC/LCD steppers and scanners
Tochigi Nikon Precision Co., Ltd.☆	760, Midori, Otawara, Tochigi 324-8520	+81-287-28-1177	Manufacture of IC steppers and scanners, and lenses for IC/LCD steppers and scanners
Nikon Tec Corporation☆	5-21, Katsushima 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0012	+81-3-5762-8911	Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers and scanners, sales of used steppers and scanners
Tochigi Nikon Corporation☆	770, Midori, Otawara, Tochigi 324-8625	+81-287-28-1111	Manufacture of interchangeable lenses and optical lenses
Sendai Nikon Corporation☆	277, Aza-hara, Tako, Natori, Miyagi 981-1221	+81-22-384-0011	Manufacture of cameras
Nikon Imaging Japan Inc.☆	4-1, Shibaura 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023	+81-3-3769-7900	Sales and servicing of cameras
Kurobane Nikon Co., Ltd.☆	1434, Kurobanemuko-machi, Otawara, Tochigi 324-0241	+81-287-53-1111	Manufacture of objective lenses for microscopes/measuring instruments/ semiconductor inspection equipment and optical components
Nikon Instech Co., Ltd.☆	6-3, Nishiohi 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-8601	+81-3-3773-1173	Sales, maintenance and servicing of microscopes, measuring instruments and semiconductor inspection equipment
Hikari Glass Co., Ltd.☆	38-8, Monenosato 2-chome, Yotsukaido, Chiba 284-0016	+81-43-422-5221	Manufacture and sales of optical glass and molded optical glass
Nikon Optical Shop Co., Ltd.	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005	+81-3-3215-0725	Retail sales of ophthalmic frames and lenses
Nikon Vision Co., Ltd.☆	3-25, Futaba 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 142-0043	+81-3-3788-7691	Development, manufacture, sales and servicing of sport optics products
Nikon Engineering Co., Ltd.☆	30-4, Tsuruya-cho 3-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 221-0835	+81-45-320-1311	Design, manufacture, and sales of microprocessing systems and customized microscopes
Nikon Systems Inc.☆	3-3, Minatomirai 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 220-6116	+81-45-682-0120	Development and support of computer software
Nikon Business service Co., Ltd.☆	6-3, Nishiohi 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0015	+81-3-3773-2122	Employee welfare activities, procurement, logistics, and activities related to intellectual property
Nikon Tsubasa Inc.	471, Nagaodai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 244-8533	+81-45-853-8454	Processing, assembly and packing of parts for optical instruments
Nikon-Essilor Co., Ltd.	10-8, Ryogoku 2-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0026	+81-3-5600-3511	Development, manufacture, sales and servicing of ophthalmic lenses
Nikon-Trimble Co., Ltd.	16-2, Minamikamata 2-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 144-0035	+81-3-5710-2598	Development, manufacture, sales and servicing of surveying instruments
Nikon and Essilor International Joint Research Center Co., Ltd.	KSP R&D Build. C10F-1032, 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 213-0012	+81-44-829-2603	Research and Development in material, optics and ophthalmic area

As of July 20, 2009

^{*1 &}quot;*x" marks denote consolidated subsidiaries as of March 31, 2009.

*2 Mito Nikon Precision Corporation will be merged with Tochigi Nikon Precision Co.,Ltd. via a corporate separation and merger as of October 1, 2009.

*3 Sendai Nikon Precision Corporation will be merged with Zao Nikon Co.,Ltd. via a corporate separation and merger as of October 1, 2009.

Overseas Companies

Name	Address	Telephone	Main Business
Nikon Americas Inc.☆	1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.	+1-631-547-4200	Centralized supply, administration and management of funds of affiliates in the U.S.
Nikon Precision Inc.☆	1399 Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002-4107, U.S.A.	+1-650-508-4674	Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of IC steppers and scanners
Nikon Research Corporation of America☆	1399 Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002-4107, U.S.A.	+1-650-508-4674	R&D for IC-related equipment
Nikon Inc.☆	1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.	+1-631-547-4200	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon Instruments Inc.☆	1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.	+1-631-547-8500	Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of microscopes, measuring instruments and semiconductor inspection equipment
Nikon Canada Inc.☆	1366 Aerowood Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 1C1	+1-905-625-9910	Import, sales and servicing of cameras, microscopes, and measuring instruments
Nikon Holdings Europe B.V.☆	New Yorkstraat 66, 1175 RD Lijnden, The Netherlands	+31-20-4496-222	Centralized supply, administration and management of funds of affiliates in Europe
Nikon Precision Europe GmbH☆	Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 3-5, 63225 Langen, Germany	+49-6103-973-0	Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of IC steppers and scanners
Nikon Europe B.V.☆	New Yorkstraat 66, 1175 RD Lijnden, The Netherlands	+31-20-4496-222	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon AG☆	Im Hanselmaa 10, CH-8132 Egg/ZH, Switzerland	+41-43-277-27-00	Import, sales and servicing of cameras, microscopes, and measuring instruments
Nikon GmbH☆	Tiefenbroicher Weg 25, 40472 Düsseldorf, Germany	+49-211-94-140	Import, sales and servicing of cameras, microscopes, and measuring instruments
Nikon U.K. Ltd.☆	Nikon House 380 Richmond Road, Kingston Upon Thames, Surrey, KT2 5PR, U.K.	+44-20-8541-4440	Import, sales and servicing of cameras, microscopes, and measuring instruments
Nikon France S.A.S.☆	191, rue du Marché Rollay, 94504 Champigny sur Marne, Cedex, France	+33-1-45-16-45-16	Import, sales and servicing of cameras, microscopes, and measuring instruments
Nikon Nordic AB☆	Råsundavägen 12,8 tr, 169 67 Solna, Sweden	+46-8-594-109-00	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon Kft.☆	H-1047 Budapest, Fóti út 56., Hungary	+36-1-232-13-72	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon s.r.o.☆	Kodanska 46, 100 10 Praha 10, The Czech Republic	+420-267-15-45-60	Import, sales and servicing of cameras, microscopes, and measuring instruments
Nikon Polska Sp.z o.o.☆	ul. Postepu 14, 02-676 Warsaw, Poland	+48-22-4608730	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon (Russia) LLC.	Bldg. 5, Office 503, 1 Derbenevsky pereulok, Moscow 115114, Russian Federation	+7-495-663-7764	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon Instruments Europe B.V.☆	Laan van Kronenburg 2, 1183 AS Amstelveen, The Netherlands	+31-20-4496-222	Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of microscopes and measuring instruments
Nikon Instruments S.p.A.☆	Via Meucci, n.59, 50041 Calenzano, Firenze, Italy	+39-55-3009601	Import, sales, maintenance and servicing of microscopes and measuring instruments
Nikon Precision Korea Ltd.☆	17-24 Singal-Dong, Yongin-Si, Giheung-Gu, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea	+82-31-288-5601	Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers and scanners
Nikon Precision Taiwan Ltd.☆	3F-1, 2, 3, 5 No. 28, Tai Yuen Street, Chu Pei City, Hsin Chu Hsien, Taiwan	+886-3-552-5888	Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers and scanners
Nikon Precision Singapore Pte Ltd☆	29 Woodlands Industrial Park E1, #04-01/06 Northtech Building, Singapore 757716	+65-6367-4020	Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers and scanners
Nikon Precision Shanghai Co., Ltd.☆	Rm. 601 Xin Jin Qiao Tower, No. 28 Xin Jin Qiao Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai 201206, China	+86-21-5899-0266	Maintenance and servicing of IC/LCD steppers and scanners
Nikon Hong Kong Ltd.☆	Suite 1001, 10/F City Plaza One, 1111 King's Road, Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong	+852-2882-3936	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon Singapore Pte Ltd☆	80 Anson Road, #10-01/02 Fuji Xerox Towers, Singapore 079907	+65-6559-3618	Import, sales and servicing of cameras, microscopes, and measuring instruments
Nikon (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.☆	11th Floor, Block A, Menara PKNS, No. 17, Jalan Yong Shook Lin, 46050 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia	+60-3-7809 3688	Support for sales and servicing of cameras, microscopes, and measuring instruments
Nikon Imaging (China) Sales Co., Ltd.☆	Room 01-04, 50th Floor, Raffles City, 268 Xi Zang Middle Road, Shanghai 200001, China	+86-21-6340-5188	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon Australia Pty Ltd☆	Unit F1, Lidcombe Business Park, 3-29 Birnie Avenue, Lidcombe NSW 2141, Australia	+61-2-8748-5200	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon India Private Limited	Plot No. 17 Sector 32, Institutional Area, Gurgaon 122002 Haryana India	+91-124-4688-500	Import, sales and servicing of cameras, maintenance and servicing of measuring instruments
Nikon Imaging Korea Co., Ltd.☆	12F The Chamber of Commerce & Industry Bldg., 45 4ga Namdaemunro, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-743 Korea	+82-2-6050-1800	Import, sales and servicing of cameras
Nikon (Thailand) Co., Ltd.☆	1/42 Moo 5, Rojana Industrial Park, Rojana Road, Tambol Kanham, Amphur U-Thai, Ayutthaya 13210, Thailand	+66-3533-1500	Manufacture of digital cameras, interchangeable lenses and digital camera components
Nikon Imaging (China) Co., Ltd.☆	No. 11, Changjiang South Road, New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu 214028, China	+86-510-8534-3223	Manufacture of digital cameras and digital camera components
Nikon International Trading (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.	7th Floor, Tower A, Shenzhen Zhongtianyuan Logistics Center, Taohua Rd, Futian Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen 518038, China	+86-755-8282-1108	Procurement of parts for digital cameras
Guang Dong Nikon Camera Co., Ltd.	Xiao-Bian The Second Industry Zone, Chang-An Town, Dong-Guan City, Guang Dong Province, China	+86-769-8531-3915	Manufacture of digital camera components
Hang Zhou Nikon Camera Co., Ltd.	560 Xi-Xi Road, Hang-Zhou, China	+86-571-8502-1558	Manufacture of digital camera components
Nikon Instruments (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.	24C, PUFA Tower, No. 588 Pudong South Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai 200120, China	+86-21-5836-0050	Marketing, maintenance and servicing of microscopes, measuring instruments
Nikon Instruments Korea Co., Ltd.	1F., Yuk-In B/D, 996-16, Daechi3-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea	+82-2-2186-8400	Sales, maintenance and servicing of microscopes and measuring instruments
Nanjing Nikon Jiangnan Optical Instrument Co., Ltd.	9 Hengda Road Nanjing Economic & Technical Development Zone, Nanjing 210038, China	+86-25-8580-0009	Manufacture of microscopes and objective lenses for microscopes
As of July 20, 2009			

As of July 20, 2009

^{* &}quot; \dot{x} " marks denote consolidated subsidiaries as of March 31, 2009.